U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office 09-25-2002 TRADEMARK Form PTO-1618A R SHEET 102232625 Y TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type x New Assignment License (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Resubmission Document ID # Merger Effective Date Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Other Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year January 30, 2001 National Data Intellectual Property Corp. Name Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name National Data Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One National Data Plaza Address (line 2) 30329 Atlanta Georgia Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other Georgia Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 09/24/2002 ANNED1 00000097 2566357 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01 FC:481 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0466

Form PTO-1618B		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	Page 2	TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative N		_
	Enter for the first Receiving	ng Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and A		
	Area Code and Telephone Number 202	2-672-5300
Name Norman J. Ric	h, Esq. (017143/0131)	
Address (line 1) Foley & Lardn	er	
Address (line 2) 3000 K Street,	N.W.	
Address (line 3) Suite 500		
Address (line 4) Washington, D	.C. 20007	
Pages Enter the total including any	number of pages of the Recordation Cover Sheet,	# 7
Trademark Application Nur Enter either the Trademark Application Trademark Application ———————————————————————————————————	mber(s) or Registration Number(s) n Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	k if additional numbers attached abers for the same property) tion Number(s)
Number of Properties E	nter the total umber of properties involved.	# 1
Method of Payment Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: 190741 Authorization to Charge additional fees:	\$ 40.00 190741 Yes X No
	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cor Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated Signature	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0467

<u>TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT</u>

NATIONAL DATA INTELLIGITUAL PROPERTY CORP., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 913 N. Market Street, Suite 821, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), has additionally used and is the owner of the trademarks, listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to sa the "Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith; and NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Georgia, with its principal place of business at National Duta Plaza, Atlanta, Georgia 30329 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to sequire a right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer them.

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and including and and all claims for past infringement thereof, including all rights as opponents in any opposition or cancellation proceeding. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all documents necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ATLO!/(0895537V)
RECEIVED TIME MAR.14. 5:23PM

PRINT TIME MAR, 14.

2:51 IIPM

ASSIGNEE hereby consent caused it to be executed by a duly	ats to and accepts this Trademark Assignment and In	ıİS
E.m., 2001.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+
	NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP.	•
	By: DAVID W. SHEWR	
-	Name: MANUL	
;	Title: VP; man	
STATE OF Georgia	§	
COUNTY OF Dekalb	g	
the person of the above name and an PROPERTY CORP. duly authorized NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTIVA	2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the Still period Douid H. Shank, known by me to he officer of NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf in AL PROPERTY CORP, who signed and execute for NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL	
	<u>.</u>	

-2-

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ATLOTICHOSSITUA RECEIVED TIME MAR. 14. SIZEPM

01:50pm

Received 03-16-01

PRINT TIME MAR. 14. 5:21:PM

NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this day of Lang 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Rondeleh Lm Hilly, known by me to lie the person of the above name and an officer of NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION duly authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment on bohalf of NATIONAL DA'IA CORPORATION, who signed and executed the foregoing increment on behalf of NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION.

My Commission Expires:_

1051419241 ATL01/10895537v1

Racelved 03-16-01

01:50 pm

PRINT TIME

To-FOLEY & L TRADEMARK

REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0470

From-4047282990

10	1	15		4		:]	12	נט:	2 5	1 2			2		co	70	7		P		2					T:	اوو	-	15
CIS HERENCH OCHES, INC. (AND DESIGN)		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE				MALICHAL DATA CORPORATION	SERVICES NETS (AND DESIGN)	MATERIAL CI COTTONIO TONICACTONI	は対象を	MIASIAT	GMXPHESS (STYLIZED)	NEIST (AND DESIGN)	EASY-CLAIM (AND DESIGN)	STATLINK	PRODUR	PCHUB	HEALTHPAY	PREMIS (STYLIZED)	ERAJLINK	NDC (AND DESIGN)	DIRECTLINK	CONCEPT	VIP PREFERRED	GLOBAL PAYMENT SYSTEMS		NDC HEALTH INFORMATION-SERVICES	A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF	JICIVE
73/798,702	75/148,739	75/168,615	75/292,688	72/307,278	74/199,353	73/152,134	73/236,725	196,01261	73/470,304	73/569,576	73/744,347	73/745,379	73/834,544	74/017,490	74/105,202	74/2/15,855	74/293,387	74/302,679	74/324,030	74/332,741	74/546,676	74/570,140	75/185,819	75/191,622	75/351,036		75/42R 079	SERVAL NO.	
1,000	2,000	2.0件第1	2.7		1,700	1,120厘1	1,190,202	470,457,1	即"比"	1,309,原3	1,535,707	1,535,742	1,598,409		1.711.257	1.738.58R	1.827.257	1.818.764	1,809,973	1.810.561	1.904.607	1.994.048	2,136,862	2,145,978	2,284,184	The property of	2 355 BAN	REG. NO.	
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERFO	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PLEGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-	REGISTER	REGISTERES	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	 	BECIGNEDEN	STATUS	

lĺ

To-FOLEY & LAPPRADEMARK 07

REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0471

	SERIAL NO. REG. NO. STATUS	REG. NO.	STATUS
CHECK DITE			•
	173/171.560	1116177	U-H-H-M-19
MUNICAL IT			
	נטו יסטו אסי	-	PENDING
MINITIME! ALLESS (DUVANIAGE	76/115.659		PENDING
RETAIL PC OUVANTAGE	78111E GEO		
	707 13,000		PENDING
	75/778,802		PENDING

Recalved 03-16-01 01:50pm RECORDED: 09/18/2002

From-4047282990

To-FOLEY & LARDIER DEMARK DE REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0